
ABN >> 44 741 992 072  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ROSS CREEK FLOOD STUDY 
BASE-LINE FLOODING ASSESSMENT 
 
Volume 2 
MAY 2013 
 
 
 
 
 



ABN >> 44 741 992 072  
A 

 
 

Appendix A – Ross Creek Sub-Catchments 
(Refer to Volume 1 also) 

 



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Gu-8.00

Ck-10.01

Ak-7.01

Ak-1.05

IP-9.00

IP-16.00

Gu-7.00

Ck-13.00

Ck-8.00

Ak-5.02

Ak-1.01

Ck-12.03

Ck-11.03

Ak-1.06

Ck-9.01

Ck-10.00

IP-10.00

Ck-13.01
Ck-7.02

IP-17.00

IP-12.04

Ck-4.01

IP-12.03

Ck-12.04

Ck-11.02

Ck-16.00

IP-12.01

Ck-12.01

IP-12.02

Ak-1.04

Ak-7.01.01

Ck-6.06

Ck-1.01

Ak-1.00

Gu-5.01

Ak-7.00

Ak-5.00

Ck-12.02

Gu-6.00

Ak-4.00

Gu-5.00

Ak-1.00.06Ck-6.01

Ck-6.03

Ck-4.00

IP-10.03

Ak-10.00

Gu-4.00.02

IP-11.00

Ak-1.03

Ck-13.02

Ck-3.00

Ck-3.02

Ak-7.01.02

Ck-5.01

Ak-5.01

Ak-1.00.08
Ck-6.05

Ak-3.00

IP-10.01.02

IP-12.00

Ck-3.01

Ck-15.00

Ck-13.03

IP-10.02

Gu-4.00

Ck-7.00

Ak-6.01

Ak-7.02Ak-7.03Ak-7.04

Ak-1.02

IP-15.00

Ck-9.00

Ck-11.01

Ak-1.00.07

Ck-11.04

Ck-7.01

Ak-9.00

IP-14.00

IP-12.05

Ck-12.00

Ck-5.00

Ak-8.00

IP-10.01.01

Ak-7.05

IP-12.02.01

Ck-2.01

IP-13.00

Ck-2.00.01

Ck-6.03.01

Ak-2.00

Ck-11.03.01

Ck-14.00

Ck-11.00

IP-15.01.01

Ck-6.04

IP-15.01

Ck-1.00

IP-10.01

Ak-6.00

Ck-6.00

IP-15.02
Ak-1.02.01

IP-15.03

Ck-2.02

IP-15.01.02

Ck-2.00

Ck-6.02
Ck-6.03.02

Ak-1.00.03

IP-8.00

Annandale/Douglas

Lower Ross River

Louisa Creek

Tchooratippa Creek

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Cranbrook
Figure A1



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Gu-8.00

Mn-7.00

Mn-5.01

Ak-7.01

IP-9.00

Pm-11.00

IP-2.03

Ak-1.05

Mn-5.02

Ak-1.00.04

Gu-7.00

Ak-5.02

Md-4.04
IP-8.00

Gu-4.02

Ak-1.01

Md-8.02

Md-4.01

Gu-4.03

Ak-1.06

Md-4.02Gu-4.00.01

Gu-5.00

Mn-4.50

Gu-4.00

Gu-1.00

Mn-6.00

Md-8.00

Mn-5.00

Pm-9.00

IP-10.00

Gu-4.00.02

Pm-3.00

Md-4.03

Gu-1.01

Md-6.00

Gu-6.00

Gu-3.04

Gu-4.05
IP-1.03

Ak-1.00.06

Ak-1.00 Ak-1.00.02

Gu-4.01

Mn-2.00

Gu-1.00.03

Ak-1.00.09
Ak-1.04

Md-5.00

Ak-7.01.01

Gu-1.00.01

Pm-6.00

Pm-6.01

Gu-3.00.01

Mn-4.00

Gu-5.01

Md-9.00

Ak-7.00

Mn-1.02

Ak-5.00

Gu-1.00.04

IP-2.03.04
Pm-7.01

Mn-3.01

Gu-4.04

Md-3.01

IP-2.03.03

Mn-1.03

Gu-3.00

Ak-1.00.08

Gu-1.02

Ak-4.00

Cj-1.03.04

Md-7.00

Gu-3.05

Mn-2.01

Gu-1.00.02

Ak-1.00.10

Gu-1.07

Pm-1.04

Ak-10.00

Ak-1.03

Md-6.01

Ak-1.00.03

IP-2.02

Ak-5.01

Pm-1.01.01

Mn-1.01

Md-10.00

Gu-3.06

Mn-3.00.01

Hk-14.00

Ak-3.00

Gu-1.03

Mn-3.00

Mn-1.00

Ak-7.01.02

Pm-7.02
Gu-3.03

Gu-3.02

Gu-2.00.09

Gu-2.00

Md-5.01

Gu-2.01

Gu-2.00.08

Pm-4.00

Ak-6.01

Pm-5.00

Cj-1.07.05

Ak-1.00.05

Ak-1.00.07

Ak-7.02

Ak-1.00.01

Ak-7.03

Gu-1.00.05

Ak-7.04

IP-2.04

Ak-1.02

Pm-1.03

Mn-1.00.01

Gu-1.05

Md-8.01

IP-2.03.02

Pm-2.00

Ak-9.00

IP-7.00

Ak-8.00

Pm-8.00

Pm-7.01.01

Pm-7.00.01

IP-2.03.01

Ak-2.00

Gu-1.06

Gu-3.01

Gu-1.04

Pm-5.01

Gu-2.00.07

Gu-2.00.06

Gu-2.00.02

Gu-1.01.01

Md-4.00

Gu-2.00.03

Pm-5.02

Gu-2.00.01

Ak-6.00

Pm-7.00

Ak-1.02.01

Hk-13.01
Gu-4.06

Gu-2.00.05

Gu-2.00.04

Hk-10.00

Pm-10.00

IP-10.01

IP-10.02

IP-10.03

Ck-2.01

IP-1.02

Ck-1.00

Hk-11.00

IP-5.00

Cj-1.07.04

Lower Ross River

Annandale/Douglas

Louisa Creek

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Aitkenvale/Mundingburra
Figure A2



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Hp-3.00

Md-2.00

Md-4.01

Pm-1.03

Md-3.00

Hp-2.01

Md-4.02

Md-1.00

Hm-4.01

Md-3.01

Md-4.00

Pm-3.00

Md-6.00

Md-4.03

Pm-1.01.01

Mn-2.00

Hm-4.00

Md-5.00

Hm-5.01

Pm-6.00

Pm-6.01

Mn-4.00

Md-9.00

Mn-1.02

Md-1.01 RE-9.00

Mn-1.03

Hm-5.00

Md-7.00

Hm-7.06

Mn-2.01

Hm-7.03.06

Hm-11.00

Pm-7.01

Hm-3.01

Pm-1.00

Mn-4.50

Mn-1.01

RE-8.00

Md-10.00

Hk-4.00

Hm-7.03.07

RE-10.00

Mn-3.00
Mn-3.01

Pm-1.00.02

Mn-1.00

Hm-7.03.01

Hm-9.00
Hp-1.05

Mn-3.00.01

Hm-7.03.02

Hm-6.01

Md-8.00

Hm-7.03.03

Md-5.01

Pm-4.00
Pm-5.00

Pm-1.00.01Pm-2.00

Hk-3.01

Hm-7.05.02

Mn-1.00.01

Hk-3.02

Pm-1.02

Hm-7.07

Hm-7.03.04

Md-6.01

Pm-1.01

Hm-7.02
Hm-7.03

Hm-7.00

Hm-7.01

Pm-7.00.01

Pm-1.04 Hm-13.00
Hm-12.00

Pm-8.00

Hm-7.05.01

Pm-7.02

Pm-5.01

Hm-7.05
Hm-5.02

Pm-5.02

Hm-6.02

Pm-7.00

Hm-7.04

Hm-6.00

Hm-4.02

Hm-7.03.05

Hk-9.00.01

Hk-7.00

Hp-2.00Hk-3.00

Hm-10.00

Hk-2.03
Hm-8.00

Hp-1.04

Hk-9.00.02

Lower Ross River

Gordon Creek

Annandale/Douglas

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Rosslea/Mysterton/Hermit Park
Figure A3



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Hp-3.00

Cy-7.00.01

Cy-6.01

Hp-2.01

WE-1.00
Cy-9.00

Hp-2.00

Cy-7.00
Cy-6.02

Hp-1.00

RE-4.01

RE-3.01

WE-4.02

WE-3.00

RE-8.00

WE-2.00

RE-3.00

Cy-9.01

RE-4.00

RE-9.00

Cy-9.02

RE-7.00

Cy-8.00

RE-2.00

Hp-1.02

WE-1.02

WE-1.01

RE-1.01

RE-3.00.01

Cy-6.03
WE-1.03

Hm-11.00

RE-1.00

RE-1.02

RE-4.02

RE-10.00

Hp-1.01
RE-6.01

RE-3.02

WE-2.02

WE-2.01

Hp-1.00.01

RE-1.00.01WE-4.00

Hm-7.05.02

RE-4.00.01

RE-5.00

Cy-6.03.01
Cy-8.01

RE-1.00.02

RE-6.00

Hp-1.03

Cy-6.00

Hp-1.04

Cy-6.04.02

Hp-1.01.02

Hm-12.00

Cy-6.04.01

Hp-1.05

WE-4.01

Hm-10.00

Hm-7.05.01

Cy-6.01.01

Lower Ross River

Stuart Creek

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Railway Estate/South Townsville
Figure A4



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Cj-1.03.04

Gu-8.00

IP-9.00

IP-2.03

Cj-1.07.03

Cj-1.10

Gu-7.00

Cj-1.09
Cj-1.03.03

Cj-1.07.04

IP-1.03

IP-8.00

Gu-4.02

Cj-1.03.02

Gu-4.03

Cj-5.02

Gu-4.00.01

Gu-5.00

IP-10.00

IP-2.02

Gu-4.00

IP-1.01

Gu-4.06

Cj-1.03.01

Cj-5.03

Gu-4.00.02

IP-12.03

Gu-1.01

Gu-6.00IP-12.01

Gu-3.04

IP-2.00

Gu-4.05

Cj-6.05.01

Gu-4.01

Cj-1.08

IP-12.02

Cj-1.02.01

Gu-3.00.01

Gu-5.01

Cj-9.00

IP-1.00
Cj-11.00

Mn-5.02

IP-2.03.04

Gu-4.04

Cj-6.07

IP-2.03.03
Gu-3.00

Ak-1.00.02

Gu-3.05 Gu-1.02

IP-2.01

Gu-1.07

IP-11.00

Cj-7.00

Cj-1.07.02

Cj-1.02.02

Gu-3.06

Gu-1.00

Ak-1.00Ak-5.01
Ak-3.00

IP-10.03

Cj-6.02.02

Ak-4.00

Gu-1.03

IP-12.00

Gu-3.03

Cj-1.04

Gu-3.02

IP-16.00

Gu-3.07

Gu-2.00.09

Gu-2.00

Gu-2.01

Gu-2.00.08

Cj-6.06

IP-10.02

Cj-3.52

IP-10.01.02

Cj-1.05.01

Cj-5.04

Cj-1.07.05

Cj-12.00
Cj-10.00

Cj-5.01

Gu-1.00.05

IP-2.05 IP-2.04

Gu-1.00.02

Gu-1.00.03

Gu-1.05

IP-2.03.02

IP-14.00

IP-7.00

IP-4.00

Ak-1.00.01

Cj-1.03
Cj-1.07

IP-12.02.01
IP-10.01.01

Cj-4.02

IP-13.00

IP-2.03.01

Ak-2.00

Gu-1.06

Cj-8.00

Gu-3.01

Cj-1.07.01

Gu-1.04

Cj-1.05.02

IP-15.00

Gu-2.00.07

Gu-2.00.06

IP-3.00

Gu-2.00.02

Gu-1.01.01

IP-10.01

Gu-2.00.03

IP-1.02

Gu-2.00.01

Cj-6.02.01

Gu-2.00.05

Cj-1.06

IP-5.00

Gu-2.00.04

IP-12.04

IP-6.00

Cj-6.05

Cj-1.05Cj-1.06.01
Cj-1.02.03

Ak-5.02 Mn-7.00

Hk-13.00
Hk-14.00

Hk-14.00

Cj-1.06.02

Hk-12.00
Hk-9.02

Hk-9.02

Hk-9.03

Louisa Creek

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Heatley/Vincent
Figure A5



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.

ROSS CREEK 
FLOOD STUDY

SUB-CATCHMENTS

LEGEND

´

Cj-1.03.04

Md-2.00

WE-9.00

Pm-11.00

Md-1.00

Cj-1.00

WE-14.00

Cj-6.00
Cj-6.02

Md-4.01

Pm-1.03

Cj-1.10

WE-15.00

Cj-1.03.02

Cj-1.03.03
Cj-1.09

CT-1.00

Md-3.00

Md-4.04

Hy-1.03

Cj-4.02

Gu-4.02

Cj-1.03.01

Cj-1.01

Cj-1.07.03

Gu-4.03

Hy-1.01

Cj-5.02

Cj-1.07.04

Cj-3.52

Gu-4.00.01

Cj-5.01

Md-4.02

Dm-3.00

Cj-7.00

Gu-1.00

Hm-4.01

Hm-3.01

Hy-2.00

Gu-4.06

Cj-6.01

Pm-9.00

Dm-1.00

Md-3.01

Pm-3.00

Md-4.03

Gu-1.01

Hy-1.00

Gu-3.04

Cj-2.00

Pm-1.01.01

Gu-4.05

WE-13.00

CT-1.02

Hk-1.00

Gu-4.01

Cj-1.08

Hm-4.00

Pm-1.04

Cj-1.02.01

Cj-6.00.01

Md-1.01

Pm-6.00

Pm-6.01

Cj-6.01.01

Cj-3.50

Hk-14.00

Gu-4.00 Md-4.00

Hk-8.01

Pm-7.01

Cj-6.00.04 Dm-2.00

WE-10.00

Gu-4.04

Hk-2.00.05

Cj-6.00.02

Gu-3.00

Dm-4.00

Gu-1.02Gu-3.05

WE-9.01

Hm-3.00

Cj-1.01.01

WE-12.00

Hk-9.02

Cj-5.00

IP-1.03

WE-11.00

Hk-12.00

Gu-1.07

Hk-2.00

Cj-3.00

Hk-1.01

Pm-1.00

Hm-2.00

Cj-1.02.02

Cj-1.07.02

WE-13.02.01

Gu-3.06

Hk-5.01

Gu-1.00.01

CT-1.00.02

Hk-4.00

Cj-6.02.02

Hm-1.00

Hk-2.00.04

Gu-1.03

Cj-4.01

Pm-1.00.02

WE-12.01

Hm-7.03.07

Hk-13.00

Pm-7.02
Gu-3.03

Cj-1.04

Gu-3.02

Hk-9.03

Gu-3.07

Cj-3.51

Gu-2.00

Gu-1.00.02

Hk-9.00.01

Gu-2.01

Hk-2.00.02

Gu-3.00.01

WE-13.00.01

Pm-4.00

Cj-1.05.01

CT-4.00CT-3.00

Pm-5.00

Hk-3.01

Cj-1.07.05

Pm-1.00.01Pm-2.00

Dm-1.00.01

Hk-2.02

Hk-3.02

Pm-1.02

Hk-10.00

CT-1.01

Hm-7.03.06

Gu-1.05

Hy-1.02

Hk-9.01

Cj-6.02.01

Hk-2.03

Pm-8.00

Pm-1.01

Cj-1.03

Hk-9.00.02

Hk-13.01

Hk-7.00

Pm-7.00.01

Cj-1.07

Pm-7.01.01

Cj-6.00.03

Cj-3.50.01

IP-2.03

Hm-1.01

Hk-3.00

Hk-2.01

Gu-1.06

Cj-8.00

Gu-3.01

Cj-1.07.01

Md-6.01

Gu-1.04

Hk-11.00

Pm-5.01

Cj-1.05.02

CT-1.00.03

WE-9.02

Hk-5.00

Gu-1.01.01

Hk-6.00

WE-13.02
WE-13.01

Hm-7.03.03

Gu-4.00.02

Hm-7.03.02

CT-2.00

Pm-5.02

Gu-2.00.01

Cj-1.02

Pm-7.00

Hy-1.02.01

Hm-1.02

WE-14.02

Cj-1.06

Hm-4.02

Hk-2.00.03

Hk-2.00.01

Cj-5.03

Cj-6.03
WE-8.01

IP-2.03.03

Pm-10.00

Hk-8.00

CT-1.00.01
WE-8.00

Dm-1.01

Cj-1.05

Hm-5.01

Hm-7.07

WE-8.02

WE-14.01.01
WE-14.01

Hk-9.00

Cj-1.06.01

Cj-4.00

Hm-7.03.05

Cj-1.02.03

Md-5.01

WE-9.01.01

IP-8.00

Cj-1.06.02

IP-2.03.02

100 0 100 200 30050
Metres

Produced by:

DATE: 25/07/2012

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Planning and Development

© Townsville City Council 2012
DIGITAL FILE: RossCreek_AppA_SubCatch.mxd
DRAWN BY: WBB
DATE PRINTED: 25/07/2012

SCALE: 1:10,000 @A3

Major Sub-Catchments
City
Railway Estate
West End
Hyde Park
Castletown
Hermit Park 1
Hermit Park 2
Dalrymple Road
Hopkins Drain
Mindham Park
Pimlico
Currajong
Illich Park
Mundingburra
Gulliver
Aitkenvale
Cranbrook

Major Underground Drainage
Underground Stormwater

Gulliver/Currajong/Pimlico
Figure A6



                                         DISCLAIMER
The information shown on this map has been produced from the 
Townsville City Council's digital database. There is no warranty
implied or expressed regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the data. The data has been compiled for information and 
convenience only, and it is the responsibility of the user to verify all 
information before placing reliance on it. For accurate service 
locations please contact the Customer Services Centre on
1300 878 001.
This is not a legal document and is published for information
and convenience only. The Townsville City Council takes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions herein or for any
acts that may occur due to its use.
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